


FORG E  B OOK S

A Dog's Way Home
W. Bruce Cameron

A triumphant return to the tradition of Cameron's beloved bestselling A
Dog's Purpose: a classic story of the human-animal bond from a dog’s
point of view

From W. Bruce Cameron, the author of the New York Times and USA Today bestselling novel A Dog's Purpose,
which is now a major motion picture!

Lucas Ray is shocked when an adorable puppy jumps out of an abandoned building and into his arms. Though
the apartment he shares with his mother, a disabled veteran, doesn’t allow dogs, Lucas can’t resist taking Bella
home.

Bella is inexplicably drawn to Lucas, even if she doesn’t understand the necessity of games like No Barks. As it
becomes more difficult to hide her from the neighbors, Lucas begins to sneak Bella into the VA where he works.
There, Bella brings joy and comfort where it is needed most.

After Bella is picked up by Animal Control because pit bulls are banned in Denver, Lucas has no choice but to
send her to a foster home until he can figure out what to do. But Bella, distraught at the separation, doesn’t plan
to wait. With four hundred miles of dangerous Colorado wilderness between her and her person, Bella sets off
on a seemingly impossible and completely unforgettable adventure home.

A classic story of unwavering loyalty and incredible devotion, A Dog’s Way Home is a beautifully told, charming
tale that explores the unbreakable bond between us and our pets. This fantastic and exhilarating journey of the
heart is in the same tradition as the beloved bestseller, A Dog’s Purpose.

W. BRUCE CAMERON is the New York Times and USA Today bestselling author of A Dog's Purpose (now a major motion picture),
A Dog's Journey, The Dog Master, and The Midnight Plan of the Repo Man. He lives in California.

2



MAY 2017

MARKETING
Plans:
Major North American Campaign:
- Advertising in major print & online venues incl. social media
- Advertising to author’s extensive fan base
- National Broadcast & Online Publicity Campaign
- Off-the-Book page & pre-pub features
- Appearances at book festivals, regional trade shows & events
- Digital promotion across Tor/Forge’s extensive online platforms
-Education marketing, feature at conventions & YA Galley, ALEX
Award & RUSA Fiction Reading List mailing

PRAISE
"Marley & Me combined with Tuesdays With Morrie."
—Kirkus Reviews on A Dog's Purpose

"Funny, heartwarming, and touching." —Library Journal,
starred review, on A Dog's Purpose

"I loved the book and I could not put it down." —Temple
Grandin, New York Times bestselling author of Animals in
Translation, on A Dog's Purpose

FICTION / FAMILY LIFE
Forge Books | 5/9/2017
9780765374653 | $24.99 / $34.99 Can.
Hardcover | 336 pages | Carton Qty: 20
8.3 in H | 5.5 in W | 0.9 lb Wt

Other Available Formats:
Ebook ISBN: 9781466842984

ALSO AVAILABLE
A Dog's Journey: A Novel
5/2013 | 9780765330543
Trade Paperback | $14.99 / $16.99 Can.

A Dog's Purpose: A Novel for Humans
5/2011 | 9780765330345
Trade Paperback | $14.99 / $17.50 Can.

3



FICTIO N  /  CO NTE M PORARY
WO M EN
Forge Books | 5/2/2017
9780765390417 | $24.99 / $34.99 Can.
Hardcover | 336 pages | Carton Qty: 20
8.3 in H | 5.5 in W

Other Available Formats:
Ebook ISBN: 9780765390431

MARKETIN G
Plans:
- National advertising targeting readers
- Online Publicity Campaign
- Review attention
- Off-the-Book page & pre-pub features
- Author appearances at BEA, regional
events & book festivals
- Digital promotion across Tor/Forge’s
extensive online platforms

FORG E  B OOK S MAY 2017

The Distance Home
Orly Konig

A powerful and sparkling women's fiction debut novel of
second chances, friendship, and healing: "I couldn’t put it
down!”—Meg Donohue, USA Today bestselling author

Sixteen years ago, a tragic accident cost Emma Metz her two best
friends—one human and one equine. Now, following her father’s death,
Emma has reluctantly returned to the Maryland hometown she’d left under a
cloud of guilt.

Sorting through her father’s affairs, Emma uncovers a history of lies tying
her broken family to the one place she thought she could never return—her
girlhood sanctuary, Jumping Frog Farm.

Emma finds herself drawn back to the stable after all these years. It’s easy to
win forgiveness from a horse, but less so from her former friend Jillian, their
once strong bond destroyed by secrets and betrayals. But despite Jillian’s cold
reception, for the first time in years, Emma feels at home.

To exorcise the past, Emma will have to release her guilt, embrace an
uncertain future, and trust again in the healing power of horses.

PRAISE

“Secrets, betrayals, and compelling human and equine characters abound in this
absorbing and heartfelt novel about one woman’s difficult journey toward
forgiveness.”—Meg Donohue, USA Today bestselling author

“Konig beautifully captures the peace of being with horses, and how fragile that
peace can be.”—Susan Wilson, New York Times bestselling author

“A lovely and evocative story . . . moving easily from past to present, and weaving
the two seamlessly, Konig’s writing is captivating from beginning to end.”—
Shelley Noble, New York Times and USA Today bestselling author

After years in the corporate world (most of it in the space industry), ORLY KONIG took a leap
into the creative world of fiction. She is the founding president of the Womens Fiction Writers
Association and an active member of the Writers in the Storm blog. She lives in Maryland with
her family. The Distance Home is her first novel.

4



FICTIO N  /  HISTORICAL
Forge Books | 5/9/2017
9780765390189 | $25.99 / $36.99 Can.
Hardcover | 304 pages | Carton Qty: 20
9.3 in H | 6.1 in W

Other Available Formats:
Ebook ISBN: 9780765390202
Audio ISBN: 9781427289018
Audio ISBN: 9781427289025

MARKETIN G
Plans:
- National advertising targeting readers
across multiple formats
- Online Publicity Campaign
- Review attention
- Author appearances at BEA, regional
trade shows & events
- Off-the-Book page & pre-pub features
- Digital promotion across Tor/Forge’s
extensive online platforms

FORG E  B OOK S MAY 2017

Becoming Bonnie
Jenni L. Walsh

From debut historical novelist Jenni L. Walsh comes the untold
story of how wholesome Bonnelyn Parker became half of the
infamous Bonnie and Clyde duo

The summer of 1927 might be the height of the Roaring Twenties, but
Bonnelyn Parker is more likely to belt out a church hymn than sling drinks at
an illicit juice joint. She’s a sharp girl with plans to overcome her family's
poverty, provide for herself, and maybe someday marry her boyfriend, Roy
Thornton. But when Roy springs a proposal on her and financial woes
jeopardize her ambitions, Bonnelyn finds salvation in an unlikely place:
Dallas's newest speakeasy, Doc's.

Living the life of a moll at night, Bonnie remains a wholesome girl by day,
engaged to Roy, attending school and working toward a steady future. When
Roy discovers her secret life, and embraces it—perhaps too much, especially
when it comes to booze and gambling—Bonnie tries to make the pieces fit.
Maybe she can have it all: the American Dream, the husband, and the
intoxicating allure of jazz music. What she doesn't know is that her life—like
her country—is headed for a crash.

She’s about to meet Clyde Barrow.

Few details are known about Bonnie's life prior to meeting her infamous
partner. In Becoming Bonnie, Jenni L. Walsh shows a young woman promised
the American dream and given the Great Depression, and offers a compelling
account of why she fell so hard for a convicted felon—and turned to crime
herself.

PRAISE

“A compelling account of a nation and a life in disarray—readers will feel for
Bonnelyn as she finds herself scrabbling for survival in a world turned upside
down. How do you get from good girl to gangster's moll? Jenni Walsh takes you
along for the ride with Bonnelyn Parker in an account so vivid you would think
you were there with her.”—New York Times bestselling author Lauren Willig

"In BECOMING BONNIE Jenni Walsh delivers an intriguing insight into the life
of one half of the infamous duo, Bonnie and Clyde. I look forward to reading
more from this new author."
--New York Times bestselling author Hazel Gaynor

“A dazzling and compulsively-rea...

JENNI L. WALSH has spent the past decade enticing readers as an award-winning advertising
copywriter. Her passion lies in transporting readers to another world, be it in historical or
contemporary settings. She is a proud graduate of Villanova University, and lives in the Philly
'burbs with her husband, daughter, son, and goldendoodle.

5



FICTIO N  /  THRILLERS
Forge Books | 5/16/2017
9780765378712 | $25.99 / $36.99 Can.
Hardcover | 320 pages | Carton Qty: 20
9.3 in H | 6.1 in W

Other Available Formats:
Ebook ISBN: 9781466863316

MARKETIN G
Plans:
- National & regional advertising targeting
mystery/thriller readers
- Online Publicity Campaign
- Review attention
- Digital promotion across Tor/Forge’s
extensive online platforms

ALSO  AVAILABLE

The Fourth Horseman: A Kirk McGarvey Novel
1/2017 | 9780765370006
Mass Market | $9.99 / $13.99 Can.

Retribution
12/2015 | 9780765368478
Mass Market | $9.99 / $11.99 Can.

FORG E  B OOK S MAY 2017

Tower Down
A Kirk McGarvey Novel

David Hagberg

The New York Times bestselling Kirk McGarvey series
continues in this searing thriller about terrorist attacks on
NYC's pencil towers

A freelance killer, code-named Al-Nassar, “the Eagle,” blows the supports on
a pencil tower in Manhattan and sends it crashing down. Hundreds of people
are killed, both the multi-billionaires inside and the innocent bystanders on
the street more than one thousand feet below. It's like 9/11 all over again.

CIA legend Kirk McGarvey believes that someone in the Saudi Arabian
government, feeling the internal pinch of sharply declining oil revenues and
the escalating costs of defending its borders against ISIS, is behind the attack.
The Saudis hope to awaken America's will and military might against ISIS.

But no one in the White House or even in the CIA wants to believe that more
Americans are going to die. Only McGarvey, his partner Pete Boylan, and his
long time friend, the computer genius odd-duck Otto Rencke, believe that
another attack on a Manhattan skyscraper is imminent.

The trio embarks on a mission to find the Eagle and stop him before he
strikes again. They’re hot on his trail—but the clock is ticking.

PRAISE

“Original, vibrant, and intelligent . . . A real gem.” —Steve Berry, New York Times
bestselling author

"Hits the reader like a jack hammer from page one and never slows down. A heart
thumping thriller.” —William S. Cohen, Former Secretary of Defense and New
York Times bestselling author

“David Hagberg is the pros’ pro, the plot master we all wish we were.” —Stephen
Coonts, New York Times bestselling author

“If you want yesterday’s headlines, read The New York Times. If you want
tomorrow’s, read David Hagberg.” —Ward Larsen, USA Today bestselling author

DAVID HAGBERG is a former Air Force cryptographer who has traveled extensively in
Europe, the Arctic, and the Caribbean, and has spoken at CIA functions. He has published
more than seventy novels of suspense, including Retribution, The Fourth Horseman, and End
Game. He makes his home in Sarasota, Florida.

6



FICTIO N  /  THRILLERS  /  CRIM E
Forge Books | 5/30/2017
9780765374325 | $14.99 / $20.99 Can.
Trade Paperback | 336 pages | Carton Qty: 20
9.3 in H | 6.1 in W | 1 lb Wt

Other Available Formats:
Hardcover ISBN: 9780765374318
Ebook ISBN: 9781466841437

MARKETIN G
Plans:
- Advertising targeting mystery/thriller
readers
- Digital promotion across Tor/Forge’s
extensive online platforms

ALSO  AVAILABLE

Rogue Island
6/2011 | 9780765329813
Trade Paperback | $16.99 / $19.50 Can.

FORG E  B OOK S MAY 2017

A Scourge of Vipers
Bruce DeSilva

Liam Mulligan is back in a tale of big stakes gambling, crooked
politicians, and mob money shenanigans: "DeSilva delivers a
newspaper story that ranks with the best of them."—Michael
Connelly

To solve Rhode Island's budget crisis, the state's colorful governor, Attila the
Nun, wants to legalize sports gambling; but her plan has unexpected
consequences. Organized crime, professional sports leagues, and others who
have a lot to lose—or gain—if gambling is made legal flood the state with
money to buy the votes of state legislators.

Liam Mulligan, investigative reporter for The Providence Dispatch, wants to
investigate, but his bottom-feeding corporate bosses at the dying newspaper
have no interest in serious reporting. So Mulligan goes rogue, digging into the
story on his own. When a powerful state legislator turns up dead, an
out-of-state bag man gets shot, and his cash-stuffed briefcase goes missing,
Mulligan finds himself the target of shadowy forces who seek to derail his
investigation by destroying his career, his reputation, and perhaps even his
life.

A Scourge of Vipers is at once a suspenseful crime story and a serious
exploration of the hypocrisy surrounding sports gambling and the corrupting
influence of big money on politics.

PRAISE

"Taut, tense, and disturbing. Providence Rag is a compelling and thought-
provoking tale of murder, ethics, and impossible decisions." —Hank Phillippi
Ryan, award-winning author of Truth be Told

"Skillfully layered and engaging. DeSilva knows of what he writes." —Booklist,
starred review, on Providence Rag

"Edgar-winner DeSilva melds moral dilemmas with a suspenseful plot…his best
yet." —Publishers Weekly, starred review, on Providence Rag

"If you haven't read a Mulligan novel yet, you should be ashamed of yourself."
—Ace Atkins, New York Times bestselling author

BRUCE DeSILVA spent forty-one years as a journalist before writing Rogue Island, his first
novel, which won the 2011 Edgar and Macavity Awards for Best First Novel.

7



FICTIO N  /  THRILLERS  /
POLITICAL
Forge Books | 6/20/2017
9780765376527 | $26.99 / $37.99 Can.
Hardcover | 352 pages | Carton Qty: 28
9.3 in H | 6.1 in W | 1 lb Wt

Other Available Formats:
Audio ISBN: 9781427261267
Ebook ISBN: 9781466851405
Audio ISBN: 9781427261274

MARKETIN G
Plans:
- National advertising in major print &
online venues
- National advertising targeting
mystery/thriller readers & fans of
author’s TV show, Lou Dobbs Tonight,
across multiple formats
- National Broadcast Campaign
- Online Publicity Campaign
- Review attention
- Off-the-Book page & pre-pub features
- Digital promotion across Tor/Forge’s
extensive online platforms
- Feature title at education conventions

ALSO  AVAILABLE

Border War
5/2015 | 9780765366283
Mass Market | $9.99 / $11.99 Can.

FORG E  B OOK S JUNE  2017

Putin's Gambit
A Novel

Lou Dobbs and James O. Born

From TV broadcaster Lou Dobbs, an international financial
thriller about a KGB plot to use a series of terrorist attacks as
cover for a Russian military incursion into Estonia

Adjusting to civilian life has not been easy for former Marine Derek Walsh.
As he navigates a brutal job on Wall Street and a challenging romance, he
wonders if he could be doing more with his life. When an inexplicable $200
million dollar money transfer is made on his computer, he is thrust into the
world of international terror, and the global economy is knocked off its
hinges.

On the other side of the Atlantic, a dangerous alliance has formed. Radical
Islamists and Russian extremists have set the wheels in motion for Russia to
assert its power in Europe. The US President has proven to be weak on
foreign policy, the military is stretched too thin, and Vladimir Putin judges
this to be the time for Russia to regain its Soviet Empire. Troops mass on the
Estonian border, waiting for the order to move.

The FBI believes Walsh was involved in the money transfer and a group of
Russians are intent on killing him. As New Yorkers become outraged upon
learning of the illegal money transfer and the world economy crashes after a
series of terrorist attacks, Walsh and his Marine buddies are the only ones
who can keep the world from spinning off its axis.

PRAISE

"An engaging, knowing thriller of the first rank. Written with deep knowledge of
global security issues and the world's precarious financial system—and with a
timely grasp of Vladimir Putin—this is a novel worth moving to the top of your
reading list. A stand-out!" —Ralph Peters, New York Times bestselling author of
The Damned of Petersburg

"Dobbs remains a refreshingly bold thinker who refuses to be intellectually
pigeon-holed." —Publishers Weekly, starred review, on War on the Middle Class

LOU DOBBS, the host of Fox Business News' Lou Dobbs Tonight, is a legendary broadcaster,
bestselling author, and one of the most respected and insightful voices on politics, economics,
society, and business.

JAMES O. BORN is an award-winning author who has published articles on history and
Florida. He is a former U.S. Drug Enforcement Agent and is currently a Special Agent with the
Florida Department of Law Enforcement.

8



FICTIO N  /  THRILLERS  /
POLITICAL
Forge Books | 6/6/2017
9780765379160 | $25.99 / $36.99 Can.
Hardcover | 368 pages | Carton Qty: 20
9.3 in H | 6.1 in W

Other Available Formats:
Ebook ISBN: 9780765397027

MARKETIN G
Plans:
- National advertising targeting
mystery/thriller readers across multiple
formats
- National Broadcast Campaign
- Online Publicity Campaign
- Review attention
- Off-the-Book page features
- Author appearance at BEA
- Digital promotion across Tor/Forge’s
extensive online platforms

FORG E  B OOK S JUNE  2017

And Into the Fire
Robert Gleason

Brad Meltzer’s Retribution meets Brad Thor’s Act of War in this
all-too-possible nuclear thriller.

With an undeniable authority on the subject of all things nuclear, Robert
Gleason brings readers' worst fears surrounding nuclear terrorism to life in this
character-driven, page-turning thriller.

After allying itself with Pakistan’s intelligence services and notorious
terrorist group, the Tehrik-e-Taliban-Pakistan (TTP), ISIS is ready to
achieve its ultimate dream: Forcing the US into a clash of civilizations in the
Mideast. The best way to accomplish this mission is to acquire three Pakistani
nukes—then set them off in three US cities.

The head of the CIA’s Pakistan desk, Elena Moreno, and an intrepid
journalist, Jules Meredith, are on their trail. Unfortunately, a powerful Saudi
ambassador is blackmailing a corrupt American president, and now both men
will do anything to stop these two women—to the point of having them
killed. All the while, a notorious Pakistani terrorist, who twenty years ago was
Elena’s college lover, is leading a highly skilled, highly trained terrorist team
into the US. They are armed with three Hiroshima-style nukes and are
hell-bent on incinerating the three American cities.

Can the two women stop them? The clock is ticking.

And Into the Fire is a novel to rank with Vince Flynn’s Consent to Kill, Brad
Meltzer’s Retribution, and Brad Thor’s Act of War.

PRAISE

"A spectacular thriller . . . Essential reading." —James Rollins

“Gleason nails the complexities of a horrifying scenario, weaving a terrifying web
of treason and danger, all steeped in pure fact.” —Steve Berry

“The most realistic nuclear-terror scenario I have encountered, whether on the page
or in the Pentagon." —Col. Ralph Peters

"A suspenseful, high stakes, high-octane thriller.” —Maj. Gen. Sid Schacnow, US
Army (Ret.), Special Forces, and award-winning author

ROBERT GLEASON is a highly regarded expert on nuclear terrorism. He's spoken on it at
Harvard five times, on the Sean Hannity and Lou Dobbs TV shows, and starred in a two-hour
History Channel special largely devoted to the subject. He has discussed it on George
Noory's Coast to Coast AM, NPR and many other shows.

9



BIO GRAPHY & AUTOBIO GRAPHY
/  LAW ENFORCE M ENT
Forge Books | 6/6/2017
9780765338105 | $15.99 / $22.99 Can.
Trade Paperback | 304 pages | Carton Qty: 24
9.3 in H | 6.1 in W

Other Available Formats:
Hardcover ISBN: 9780765338099
Ebook ISBN: 9781466837898

MARKETIN G
Plans:
- National advertising targeting
mystery/thriller readers
- Online Publicity Campaign
- Review attention
- Digital promotion across Tor/Forge’s
extensive online platforms

ALSO  AVAILABLE

Strong Light of Day: A Caitlin Strong Novel
8/2016 | 9780765370280
Mass Market | $9.99 / $13.99 Can.

Strong Darkness: A Caitlin Strong Novel
8/2015 | 9780765370273
Mass Market | $7.99 / $9.99 Can.

FORG E  B OOK S JUNE  2017

Takedown: A Small-Town Cop's
Battle Against the Hells Angels
and the Nation's Biggest Drug
Gang
Jeff Buck with Jon Land and Lindsay Preston

The story of heroic undercover cop Jeff Buck's battle with Hells
Angels and drug-smugglers on the American border

Twenty years working undercover in the netherworld of drugs had left Jeff
Buck burned out and grateful to assume the quiet job of police chief in the
small town of Reminderville, Ohio. That is, until a simple domestic assault
case turns out to have links to the murder of a drug runner in upstate New
York and a syndicate smuggling billions of dollars in drugs across the
U.S.-Canada border.

Buck uncovers a complex chain linking the Hells Angels to the Russian Mafia
in a plot to use Native American tribal land to smuggle their deadly wares into
the United States. From grow houses set ablaze in Quebec to the insular St.
Regis Mohawk Indian Reservation, from board rooms and biker wars to the
frozen rivers that serve as private turnpikes for the drug gangs, Buck opposes
a serpentine criminal enterprise that has every reason to want to end his
crusade in violence and bloodshed.

Ultimately, his efforts lead to an unprecedented slew of indictments on both
sides of the border and prison terms for even the kingpins, toppling an empire
once deemed invincible. Takedown spans the period of December 2007 to
June 2009.

PRAISE

“True crime doesn't get any more thrilling than this! [A] gripping tale of suspense
and a quest for justice." —Linda Fairstein

“If you loved Narcos and Sons of Anarchy, then you’ll love this authoritative,
real-life account of the war on drugs.” —New York Journal of Books

“Both fascinating and compelling . . . For those who enjoy good cop stories, this is
a good one.” —Manhattan Book Review

JEFF BUCK spent more than twenty years working as an undercover drug officer involved in
some of the biggest drug busts of the past generation. He resides in Ohio.

JON LAND is the USA Today bestselling author of more than thirty-eight books, including
the acclaimed Caitlin Strong series and the co-written nonfiction bestseller, Betrayal.

LINDSAY PRESTON has written numerous nonfiction works for some of the most prominent
figures in finance, law, and sports.

10



FICTIO N  /  MYSTERY &
DETECTIVE  /  PRIVATE
INVESTIGATORS
Forge Books | 6/13/2017
9780765388186 | $24.99 / $34.99 Can.
Hardcover | 256 pages | Carton Qty: 24
8.3 in H | 5.5 in W

Other Available Formats:
Ebook ISBN: 9780765388193

MARKETIN G
Plans:
- National advertising targeting
mystery/thriller readers
- Online Publicity Campaign
- Review attention
- Digital promotion across Tor/Forge’s
extensive online platforms

FORG E  B OOK S JUNE  2017

Endgame
Bill Pronzini

MWA Grandmaster Bill Pronzini's latest Nameless Detective
novel! “Nameless’ is a good man to walk you through the noir
landscape.” —The New York Times Book Review

The Nameless Detective has taken many cases over the years… and this is
one for the books.

Or rather, two cases that will test his agency's resources. Love is in the
air...more to the point, love gone awry. One case involves a woman whose
husband who died accidentally in a remote cabin in the Sierras. The wife isn’t
buying that her husband was alone, and is determined to find out his secret and
get closure…in spite of any potential heartbreak.

The other case is a missing person . . . but the person missing was agoraphobic
and never left the house. The husband swears that while their relationship was
strained due to his wife’s condition, he was still in love with her. He begs
Nameless to clear him and find his wife before the cops come for him.

Endgame is a classic Nameless tale—twisty puzzles featuring one of
mystery’s best loved detectives.

PRAISE

“One of the best in the mystery-suspense field.”—The Washington Post Book
World

“The Nameless Detective is a remarkable creation.”—Chicago Sun-Times

“The best rock 'n' roll songs are 2 minutes 50 seconds long, and the best short
detective novels are written by Bill Pronzini. In both genres you are drawn in
immediately, have a lot of fun, and when it's over, you look ahead to the next
time.”—The Boston Globe

“The reader’s involvement with ‘Nameless’ and his problems continue to increase
in intensity, making the series succeed on an emotional level rare in the field.”
—Ellery Queen’s Mystery Magazine

BILL PRONZINI has been nominated for, or won, every prize offered to crime fiction writers,
including the Grand Master Award from the Mystery Writers of America. It is no wonder, then,
that Detroit Free Press said of him, "It's always nice to see masters at work. Pronzini's clear
style seamlessly weaves [storylines] together, turning them into a quick, compelling read." He
lives and writes in California, with his wife, crime novelist Marcia Muller.

11



BIO GRAPHY & AUTOBIO GRAPHY
/  ENTERTAIN M ENT &
PERFORMIN G  ARTS
Forge Books | 6/27/2017
9780765378842 | $25.99 / $36.99 Can.
Hardcover | 352 pages | Carton Qty: 24
8.3 in H | 5.5 in W | 1 lb Wt

Other Available Formats:
Ebook ISBN: 9780765394910

MARKETIN G
Plans:
- Advertising targeting readers
- Online Publicity Campaign
- Review attention
- Digital promotion across Tor/Forge’s
extensive online platforms

ALSO  AVAILABLE

George Noory's Late-Night Snacks: Winning
Recipes for Late-Night Radio Listening
3/2015 | 9780765314093
Trade Paperback | $17.99 / $20.50 Can.

FORG E  B OOK S JUNE  2017

Mad as Hell
America's #1 All-Night Radio Host Takes on the Dangerous
World We Live In

George Noory

The problems that drive George Noory crazy every night on his
#1-rated All-Night Radio Show, Coast to Coast AM.

As the candidacies of Donald Trump and Bernie Sanders have proven,
Americans are mad as hell about the problems facing our country.
George Noory hears these problems every night, all night, and this is
how he would deal with them.

"I’m angry because sometimes I feel like a stranger in America. We live in a
dangerous world that is sorely in need of an effective political system that
deals with the ongoing destruction of the middle class, an aging population,
permeable borders, technology out of control, and shocking, mindless
violence and wars. But we can bring back the America that makes us proud. It
will take hard work and pulling together as a society.

I have been called a voice in the darkness. The concepts I deal with are not
only on the cutting edge of science and technology, but with subjects as
provocative as aliens and angels, as challenging as supervolcanos and the fire
and brimstone of the End Time. With a radio show heard by millions, I
consider myself not an entertainer or someone to dictate how we should live,
but a facilitator who can help guide the path chosen.

Join me by reading why I am mad . . . and maybe you will get as angry as I am
about conditions in the country we love."

PRAISE

For Night Talk

“A walk, jump, leap, rush, and careen on the wild side.” —David Black, recipient
of three Edgar nominations and author of Fast Shuffle

"A knockout.” —William Martin, New York Times bestselling author of The
Lincoln Letter

"An action-packed, deeply paranoid adventure in which all those conspiracy
theories, ranging from UFOs to the Kennedy assassination, turn out to be true
after all.” —Kirkus Reviews

GEORGE NOORY is the host of the nationally syndicated program Coast to Coast AM,
which is broadcast to more than 600 radio stations and streamed over the Internet to millions
of people per night. Noory spent nine years in the United States Naval Reserve as an officer
and was awarded the distinguished Navy Achievement Award. Mad As Hell is his seventh
book.

12



FICTIO N  /  THRILLERS  /  CRIM E
Forge Books | 7/11/2017
9780765379849 | $25.99 / $36.99 Can.
Hardcover | 288 pages | Carton Qty: 20
8.3 in H | 5.5 in W | 1 lb Wt

Other Available Formats:
Ebook ISBN: 9781466870512

MARKETIN G
Plans:
- Advertising targeting mystery/thriller
readers
- Online Publicity Campaign
- Review attention
- Digital promotion across Tor/Forge’s
extensive online platforms

FORG E  B OOK S JULY 2017

Shoreline
A Nora Khalil Novel

Carolyn Baugh

The second suspense novel featuring FBI agent Nora Khalil by
Carolyn Baugh, acclaimed author of The View from Garden
City.

Officer Nora Khalil is used to navigating different terrains. She fought hard to
excel in the competitive atmosphere of Quantico. As a Muslim, she must
honor the expectations of her traditional Egyptian American family while
living in the secular world. She can hold her own against hardened murderers
and rapists, and her years as a competitive runner ensure that no suspect ever
escapes on foot.

Assigned to the FBI office in Erie, Pennsylvania, she tries to fit into
small-town America after a childhood growing up in the bustle of Philly’s
dark streets. A series of horrific acts of violence are committed by a
well-connected group of domestic terrorists eager to spark a national
revolution. The town erupts in chaos and the eyes of the nation are on these
events. In turn, this heats up the debate about the fabric of our nation…and
how those who feel disenfranchised by our new multiculturalism are
determined to take back their birthright and, in their own words, make our
nation great again.

Can Nora and her team not only save lives and catch the bad guys but defuse
the situation before the carnage goes national?

PRAISE

Praise for Quicksand

“Compelling, important, and completely engrossing. With its unique voice and
gripping intensity, this intelligent and revealing debut is hauntingly powerful—it
will change the way you look at the world.”—Hank Phillippi Ryan Agatha,
Anthony, Macavity and Mary Higgins Clark Award Winning author of Truth Be
Told

“This smart, fast-moving procedural, focusing on sex trafficking, is the first of an
intended series featuring Khalil—who’s never gone on a date or eaten a Philly
cheesesteak—and it looks to be a winner.”—Booklist

“Readers will look forward to seeing more of the plucky Nora Khalil.”—Publishers
Weekly

CAROLYN BAUGH holds a master's and a doctorate from the University of Pennsylvania in
Arabic and Islamic Studies. She is currently Assistant Professor of History at Gannon
University, where she is director of the Women's Studies Program. In addition to Quicksand

13



FORG E  B OOK S

One Year After
A John Matherson Novel

William R. Forstchen

The New York Times bestselling follow-up to William R. Forstchen's
smash hit One Second After, about a community struggling to survive
in the aftermath of an EMP attack

Months before publication, William R. Forstchen’s One Second After was cited on the floor of Congress as a
book all Americans should read. This thrilling follow-up to that smash hit begins one year after One Second
After ends, two years since nuclear weapons were detonated above the United States and brought America to its
knees. After months of suffering starvation, war, and countless deaths, the survivors of Black Mountain, North
Carolina, are beginning to recover technology and supplies they had once taken for granted. When a “federal
administrator” arrives in a nearby city, they dare to hope that a new national government is finally emerging.

Progress is halted when the young men and women in the community are drafted into the “Army of National
Recovery.” Town administrator John Matherson and the people of Black Mountain protest vehemently. But
“the New Regime” is already tyrannizing one nearby community, and it seems that Matherson’s friends and
neighbors will be next.

WILLIAM R. FORSTCHEN is the New York Times bestselling author of One Second After. He holds a Ph.D. in history from
Purdue University, with specializations in military history and the history of technology. Forstchen is currently a faculty fellow and
professor of history at Montreat College, near Asheville, North Carolina.

14



JULY 2017

MARKETING
Plans:
Major North American Campaign:
- Advertising in major print & online venues incl. social media
- Advertising targeting mystery/thriller readers across multiple
formats
- National Broadcast Campaign
- Online Publicity Campaign
- Review attention
- Off-the-Book page features
- Digital promotion across Tor/Forge’s extensive online platforms

PRAISE
“Forstchen is the prophet of a new Dark Age. The wise will
listen.” —Stephen Coonts

"True storytelling that only the rarest of writers ever
master . . . Bill has perfected his talent.” —David Hagberg

“A fine postapocalyptic thriller, with richly drawn
characters and the kind og story that we can easily imagine
happening.” —Booklist

FICTION / THRILLERS
Forge Books | 7/18/2017
9780765376725 | $15.99 / $22.99 Can.
Trade Paperback | 304 pages | Carton Qty: 32
9.3 in H | 6.1 in W | 1 lb Wt

Other Available Formats:
Mass Market ISBN: 9780765376718
Hardcover ISBN: 9780765376701
Ebook ISBN: 9781466851894

ALSO AVAILABLE
One Second After
4/2011 | 9780765356864
Mass Market | $9.99 / $11.99 Can.

15



FICTIO N  /  THRILLERS  /
SUPERNATURAL
Forge Books | 5/2/2017
9780765388575 | $27.99 / $38.99 Can.
Hardcover | 352 pages | Carton Qty: 20
9.3 in H | 6.1 in W

Other Available Formats:
Ebook ISBN: 9780765388599

MARKETIN G
Plans:
- National advertising in major print &
online venues incl. social media
- National advertising targeting
mystery/thriller readers & Jason Bourne
fans across multiple formats
- Online Publicity Campaign
- Review attention
- Digital promotion across Tor/Forge’s
extensive online platforms
- Feature title at education conventions

FORG E  B OOK S MAY 2017

The Fallen
A Testament Novel

Eric Van Lustbader

A new, pulse-pounding thriller from the New York Times
bestselling author of the Jason Bourne series and The
Testament

The End of Days has been predicted for the last two thousand years. Now,
without warning, it is upon us. In a hidden cave in the mountains of Lebanon,
a man makes a fateful discovery. He will bring what has been forbidden for
thousands of years out of the darkness and into the light: the Testament of
Lucifer.

In Istanbul, Bravo Shaw, head of the Gnostic Observatine sect, is warned by
Fra Leoni of the war between Good and Evil, waged to a standstill since time
immemorial. Now an unfathomable danger has arisen: Lucifer’s advance
guard, the Fallen. Humankind is in danger of being enslaved by the forces of
evil.

Bravo, Fra Leoni, and Bravo’s blind, brilliant sister, Emma, are the first and
last line of defense against the chaos unleashed by the Testament of Lucifer.
All roads lead to the Book of Deathly Things: the Testament of Lucifer. But
if Bravo and Emma become privy to its dreadful secrets they very might well
forfeit far more than just their lives.

In the sequel to his internationally bestselling The Testament, Lustbader
delivers a new trilogy that explores religion, politics, and civilization, that
plumbs the depths of morality, that, finally, asks us to consider what it really
means to be human.

PRAISE

"Lustbader is an automatic buy-today-read-tonight author for me—and should be
for you."—Lee Child, New York Times bestselling author of 61 Hours

"One of the great thriller authors."—Joseph Finder, New York Times bestselling
author of Vanished

"A master who knows how to manipulate the reader in fiendishly exciting ways."
—Steve Berry, New York Times bestselling author of The Venetian Betrayal

ERIC VAN LUSTBADER is the author of many New York Times bestselling thrillers,
including First Daughter, Last Snow, and Blood Trust. Lustbader was chosen by Robert
Ludlum's estate to continue the Jason Bourne series, and his Bourne novels include The
Bourne Legacy (also a 2012 film) and The Bourne Betrayal. He and his wife live on the South
Fork of Long Island.

16



FICTIO N  /  WAR & MILITARY
Forge Books | 8/29/2017
9780765381705 | $27.99 / $38.99 Can.
Hardcover | 448 pages | Carton Qty: 16
9.3 in H | 6.1 in W | 1 lb Wt

MARKETIN G
Plans:
- National advertising targeting Civil War
enthusiasts & author’s fan base across
multiple formats
- National Broadcast Campaign
- Online Publicity Campaign
- Review attention
- Digital promotion across Tor/Forge’s
extensive online platforms

ALSO  AVAILABLE

Valley of the Shadow: A Novel
5/2016 | 9780765374059
Trade Paperback | $16.99 / $23.99 Can.

Hell or Richmond
4/2014 | 9780765336255
Trade Paperback | $15.99 / $18.50 Can.

Cain at Gettysburg
2/2014 | 9780765368225
Mass Market | $9.99 / $11.99 Can.

FORG E  B OOK S AUGUS T  2017

Judgment at Appomattox
Ralph Peters

The fifth novel of New York Times bestselling author Ralph
Peters's breathtaking, Boyd Award-winning Civil War series

A great war nears its end. Robert E. Lee makes a desperate, dramatic gamble.
It fails. Ulysses S. Grant moves. Veteran armies clash around Petersburg,
Virginia, as Grant seeks to surround Lee and Lee makes a skillful withdrawal in
the night. Richmond falls.

Each day brings new combat and more casualties, as Lee’s exhausted, hungry
troops race to preserve the Confederacy. But Grant does not intend to let Lee
escape...

In one of the most thrilling episodes in American history, heroes North and
South, John Brown Gordon and Phillip Sheridan, James Longstreet and Francis
Channing Barlow, battle each other across southern Virginia as the armies
converge on a sleepy country court house.

Written with the literary flair and historical accuracy readers expect from
Ralph Peters, Judgment at Appomattox takes us through the Civil War’s last
grim interludes of combat as flags fall and hearts break. Capping the author’s
acclaimed five-novel cycle on the war in the East, this “dramatized history”
pays homage to all the soldiers who fought, from an Irish-immigrant private
wearing gray, to the “boy generals” who mastered modern war. This is a grand
climax to a great, prize-winning series that honors—and reveals—America's
past.

PRAISE

"A superlative novel.” —Kirkus Reviews, starred review, on Valley of the Shadow

"[Peters's] empathy and insight have never been more powerfully expressed. Valley
of the Shadow is a blazing masterpiece." —W.E.B. Griffin, New York Times
bestselling author

"One of the great Civil War novels of our time . . . superbly researched and
brought to life . . . [Be] prepared to risk not being able to put it down."
—Booklist, starred review, on Hell or Richmond

RALPH PETERS, New York Times bestselling author, is a retired U.S. Army officer; a
strategist and veteran of the intelligence world; a journalist who appears frequently in
broadcast media; and a lifelong traveler with experience in over seventy countries on six
continents. Combining years of walking Civil War fields and painstaking research with
insight gleaned from his own military career, Ralph Peters tells great American tales in a
masterful style.

17



FICTIO N  /  WAR & MILITARY
Forge Books | 7/4/2017
9780765374073 | $16.99 / $23.99 Can.
Trade Paperback | 432 pages | Carton Qty: 20
9.3 in H | 6.1 in W | 1 lb Wt

Other Available Formats:
Hardcover ISBN: 9780765374066
Ebook ISBN: 9781466839823

MARKETIN G
Plans:
- National advertising targeting
mystery/thriller readers
- National Broadcast Campaign
- Online Publicity Campaign
- Review attention
- Digital promotion across Tor/Forge’s
extensive online platforms
- Feature title at education conventions,
ALA William Boyd Award mailing

ALSO  AVAILABLE

Valley of the Shadow: A Novel
5/2016 | 9780765374059
Trade Paperback | $16.99 / $23.99 Can.

Hell or Richmond
4/2014 | 9780765336255
Trade Paperback | $15.99 / $18.50 Can.

Cain at Gettysburg
2/2014 | 9780765368225
Mass Market | $9.99 / $11.99 Can.

FORG E  B OOK S JULY 2017

The Damned of Petersburg
A Novel

Ralph Peters

New York Times bestselling author Ralph Peters returns with
the fourth installment in his Boyd Award-winning series on the
Civil War

Glory turned grim, and warfare changed forever. From the butchery of The
Crater, where stunning success collapsed into a massacre, through
near-constant battles fought by heat-stricken soldiers, to the crucial election
of 1864, The Damned of Petersburg resurrects the American Civil War's hard
reality, as plumes and sabers gave way to miles of trenches.

Amid the slaughter of those fateful months, fabled leaders—Grant and Lee,
Winfield Scott Hancock and A. P. Hill—turned for help to rising heroes,
Confederates "Little Billy" Mahone and Wade Hampton, last of the cavaliers,
or Union warriors such as tragedy-stricken Francis Channing Barlow and the
fearless Nelson Miles, a general at twenty-four.

Nor does Ralph Peters forget the men in the ranks, the common soldiers who
paid the price for the blunders of commanders who'd never know their names.
In desperate battles now forgotten, such as Deep Bottom, Globe Tavern, and
Reams Station, soldiers on both sides were pushed to the last human
limits—but fought on as their superiors struggled to master a terrible new age
of warfare.

The Damned of Petersburg revives heroes aplenty—enriching readers'
knowledge of America's most terrible war—but above all, this novel is a
tribute to the endurance and courage of the American soldier, North or South.

PRAISE

"Rich in detail and rendered with a literary flair . . . Magnificent.” –Kirkus
Reviews, starred review

"Another brilliant addition to the best series of Civil War novels ever written.”
—William Martin

“No one can come close to Peters’ unique combination of passion and pride and
tragedy. I predict that The Damned of Petersburg will be a classic that people will
read for the next fifty years.” —Thomas Fleming

“[An] excellent historical novel . . . a must-read for Civil War novice and
aficionado alike.” —John Horn

RALPH PETERS, New York Times bestselling author, is a retired U.S. Army officer; a
strategist and veteran of the intelligence world; a journalist who appears frequently in
broadcast media; and a lifelong traveler with experience in over seventy countries on six
continents. Combining years of walking Civil War fields and painstaking research with

18



FICTIO N  /  MYSTERY &
DETECTIVE  /  HISTORICAL
Forge Books | 7/11/2017
9780765374868 | $16.99 / $23.99 Can.
Trade Paperback | 320 pages | Carton Qty: 24
9.3 in H | 6.1 in W

Other Available Formats:
Hardcover ISBN: 9780765374851
Ebook ISBN: 9781466843448

MARKETIN G
Plans:
- Advertising targeting mystery/thriller
readers
- Review attention
- Digital promotion across Tor/Forge’s
extensive online platforms

ALSO  AVAILABLE

Night Life: A Michael Cassidy Novel
4/2016 | 9780765374844
Trade Paperback | $15.99 / $22.99 Can.

FORG E  B OOK S JULY 2017

Night Work
A Michael Cassidy Novel

David C. Taylor

The second book in David C. Taylor's transporting historical
crime fiction series, set in Cold War, red-scare era NYC

Michael Cassidy, a New York cop plagued by dreams that sometimes come
true, escorts a prisoner accused of murder to Havana on the cusp of Fidel
Castro’s successful revolution against the Batista dictatorship. After
delivering the man to La Cabaña prison and rescuing Dylan McCue, his
former lover, from her scheduled execution, Cassidy returns to New York and
retreats into the comforts of alcohol and sex.

The arrival of Fidel Castro in New York three months later complicates the
cop's life once more. Cassidy's investigation of a young man’s murder in
Central Park is interrupted when he is assigned to Castro's protective detail.

Castro has many enemies. American mobsters who have been run out of
Havana, businessmen who worry about their investments in Cuba, and
members of Batista's secret police all want him dead. Cassidy is already
investigating one murder. Can he prevent another?

PRAISE

"David Taylor hits the bulls-eye right in the middle of 1950s Manhattan with this
riveting, historical thriller." —William Martin

"Superb . . . Taylor’s masterly command of historical detail and his powerful
delineations of characters both real and fictional should help put this second
novel, like his first, into contention for an Edgar Award.” —Publishers Weekly,
starred review

"Building into a slam-bang finale . . . the novel sails smoothly forward, nicely
combining romance, historical detail, and, yes, that delightfully gin-soaked
atmosphere." —Booklist

DAVID C. TAYLOR was born and raised in New York City. He spent twenty years in Los
Angeles writing for television and the movies. He has published short stories and magazine
articles, and has had an Off-Broadway musical produced in New York. His novel, Night Life,
won the 2016 Nero Wolfe Award for Best American Mystery. Taylor now divides his time
between Boston and the coast of Maine.

19



FICTIO N  /  MYSTERY &
DETECTIVE  /  PRIVATE
INVESTIGATORS
Forge Books | 8/15/2017
9780765391285 | $25.99 / $36.99 Can.
Hardcover | 304 pages | Carton Qty: 20
8.3 in H | 5.5 in W

Other Available Formats:
Ebook ISBN: 9780765391292

MARKETIN G
Plans:
- National advertising in major print &
online venues incl. social media
- National advertising targeting
mystery/thriller readers across multiple
formats
- Online Publicity Campaign
- Off-the-Book page & pre-pub features
- Author appearances to include regional
events and fall trade shows
- Digital promotion across Tor/Forge’s
extensive online platforms

FORG E  B OOK S AUGUS T  2017

Gone to Dust
Matt Goldman

The debut private eye murder mystery from Emmy Award-
winning Seinfeld writer Matt Goldman: “A perfect blend of light
touch and dark story.”—Lee Child

A brutal crime. The ultimate cover-up. How do you solve a murder with no
useable evidence?

Private detective Nils Shapiro is focused on forgetting his ex-wife and keeping
warm during another Minneapolis winter when a former colleague,
neighboring Edina Police Detective Anders Ellegaard, calls with the
impossible.

Suburban divorcee Maggie Somerville was found murdered in her bedroom, her
body covered with the dust from hundreds of emptied vacuum cleaner bags, all
potential DNA evidence obscured by the calculating killer.

Digging into Maggie’s cell phone records, Nils finds that the most frequently
called number belongs to a mysterious young woman whose true identity could
shatter the Somerville family--but could she be guilty of murder?

After the FBI demands that Nils drop the case, Nils and Ellegaard are forced
to take their investigation underground, where the case grows as murky as the
contents of the vacuum cleaner bags. Is this a strange case of domestic
violence or something with far reaching, sinister implications?

PRAISE

“Sharp wit, complex characters, and masterful plotting makes Goldman a writer to
watch. Irreverent and insightful, private detective Nils Shapiro is sure to become a
fan favorite.”—Harlan Coben, New York Times bestselling author

“A perfect blend of light touch and dark story—I want more of Nils Shapiro.”
—Lee Child, New York Times bestselling author

“A clever mystery that starts with a unique crime scene, mixes in a package of red
herrings, and tops off the plot with Nils Shapiro, a private eye who is as
interesting as his name.”—Phillip Margolin, New York Times bestselling author

MATT GOLDMAN is a playwright and Emmy Award-winning television writer for Seinfeld,
Ellen, and other shows. He brings his signature storytelling abilities and light touch to his
debut novel Gone to Dust. He began his career as a stand-up comedian while attending the
University of Minnesota before moving to Los Angeles to write full-time.

20



FICTIO N  /  THRILLERS  /
ESPIO NAGE
Forge Books | 8/22/2017
9780765385802 | $25.99 / $36.99 Can.
Hardcover | 336 pages | Carton Qty: 20
9.3 in H | 6.1 in W

Other Available Formats:
Audio ISBN: 9781427287311
Audio ISBN: 9781427287304

MARKETIN G
Plans:
- National advertising targeting
mystery/thriller readers across multiple
formats
- National Broadcast Campaign
- Online Publicity Campaign
- Review attention
- Digital promotion across Tor/Forge’s
extensive online platforms

ALSO  AVAILABLE

Assassin's Game: A David Slaton Novel
4/2016 | 9780765388094
Mass Market | $9.99 / $11.99 Can.

FORG E  B OOK S AUGUS T  2017

Assassin's Code
Ward Larsen

David Slaton returns for another adrenaline-packed adventure
by USA Today bestselling author Ward Larsen

Former assassin David Slaton discovers a cryptic message: on a memory stick,
a photograph of the man who will soon assume command of DGSI, France’s
elite counterterrorism force. With that country reeling under a wave of ISIS
attacks, Zavier Baland will be trusted to make the Republic safe again. The
problem—Slaton has seen Baland’s face before. He is Ali Samir, a terrorist
Slaton is certain he killed fifteen years earlier. Unable to reconcile this
frightening disconnect, he attempts to raise the alarm.

Thousands of miles away, the chief information officer of ISIS tries to keep
networks running amid crumbling infrastructure. With the caliphate’s very
survival at stake, the leadership commits to a last-ditch gambit: France must
be attacked on a massive scale, forcing the West into the battle of the
Apocalypse.

Slaton keeps a breakneck pace, traveling to Tel Aviv, Paris, and the deserts of
Syria. In the end he uncovers a labyrinthine plot—and one that only he can
stop.

PRAISE

For Assassin's Silence:

“[Larsen’s] best yet . . . Slaton is the perfect assassin, and this is the perfect action-
adventure thriller.” —Booklist, starred review

"An engrossing narrative filled with a lively cast of characters.” —Kirkus Reviews

“Larsen is not just a dazzling new talent; he’s a dazzling new superstar!” —Stephen
Coonts

"Highly reminiscent of Robert Ludlum’s Jason Bourne series.” —David Hagberg

WARD LARSEN is a USA Today bestselling author and three-time winner of the Florida
Book Award. His work has been nominated for both the Edgar and Macavity Awards. A former
US Air Force fighter pilot, Larsen flew more than twenty missions in Operation Desert Storm.
He also served as a federal law enforcement officer and is a trained aircraft accident investigator.
His first thriller, The Perfect Assassin, is being adapted into a major motion picture by Amber
Entertainment.

21



FICTIO N  /  THRILLERS  /
SUPERNATURAL
Forge Books | 8/1/2017
9780765328724 | $25.99 / $36.99 Can.
Hardcover | 416 pages | Carton Qty: 16
9.3 in H | 6.1 in W | 1 lb Wt

Other Available Formats:
Ebook ISBN: 9780765397782

MARKETIN G
Plans:
- National advertising targeting
mystery/thriller readers
- Online Publicity Campaign
- Review attention
- Digital promotion across Tor/Forge’s
extensive online platforms

ALSO  AVAILABLE

Strong Light of Day: A Caitlin Strong Novel
8/2016 | 9780765370280
Mass Market | $9.99 / $13.99 Can.

Black Scorpion: The Tyrant Reborn
12/2015 | 9780765370914
Mass Market | $9.99 / $11.99 Can.

FORG E  B OOK S AUGUS T  2017

Dark Light: Dawn
Dawn

Jon Land; Created by Fabrizio Boccardi

From author Jon Land and creator Fabrizio Boccardi comes the
story of a deadly, global epidemic and the man who holds the
power to either save the world or destroy it.

With an uncanny ability to survive any combat situation, Max Younger has
built a good life for himself as a Navy SEAL. That is, until a rogue rescue
operation plunges him back into the past he thought he’d escaped forever.

Waiting for him in New York are terrible, long-hidden truths rooted in the
tragic death of his father. But the origin of those truths lie further back than
that, and Max finds himself ensnared in a sinister plot involving nothing less
than the biblical apocalypse.

The explosive conflagration of events reunites him with the only woman he
ever loved: Victoria Lewin, a brilliant expert in infectious disease who may be
the only one who can stop the spread of a deadly pestilence threatening the
planet. Max’s reunion with Vicky comes amid a firestorm being unleashed by
forces that date back to the very origins of the universe.

Across the globe, the stage is being set for a final, epic confrontation between
the forces of good and evil. Sides are chosen, a fearsome army rises, and the
lines between science and superstition become increasingly blurred. Max
desperately seeks to discover whether he is fated, under the shadow of the
Medusa Strain, to help save the world . . . or destroy it.

PRAISE

“Your search for a fantastic, incredible, can’t-put-it-down book to read has just
ended... a rip-roaring story grounded in science. If you like my books, or Michael
Crichton's, or similar science-based thrillers, then this is the book for you. A
terrific read!” —Douglas Preston, #1 New York Times bestselling author and
co-creator of the Pendergast series

"A heart-pounding adventure that will keep readers turning the pages, effectively
bridging the gap between the gritty traditional thriller protagonist and the larger-
than-life comic book superhero." —New York Journal of Books on Black Scorpion

JON LAND is the acclaimed author of more than thirty-eight novels, including the bestselling
Caitlin Strong series. He lives in Providence, Rhode Island, and can be found at
www.jonlandbooks.com.

FABRIZIO BOCCARDI is an entrepreneur, investor, creator, producer, and CEO & Chairman of
the Board of Directors of King Midas World Entertainment Inc. He is also the creator and
owner of the multimedia brand and franchise The Tyrant.

22



FICTIO N  /  MYSTERY &
DETECTIVE  /  POLICE
PROCEDURAL
Forge Books | 8/8/2017
9780765381194 | $26.99 / $37.99 Can.
Hardcover | 304 pages | Carton Qty: 20
9.3 in H | 6.1 in W

Other Available Formats:
Ebook ISBN: 9781466878044

MARKETIN G
Plans:
- Advertising targeting mystery/thriller
readers
- Online Publicity Campaign
- Review attention
- Author appearances at book festivals,
regional trade shows & events
- Off-the-Book page features
- Digital promotion across Tor/Forge’s
extensive online platforms

FORG E  B OOK S AUGUS T  2017

City of Saviors
Rachel Howzell Hall

“Deserves to be compared to Kathy Reichs or Patricia
Cornwell, and it will not be long before she is recognised as
every bit as big a crime-writing star.”—Daily Mail

After a long Labor Day weekend, seventy-three-year-old Eugene Washington
is found dead in his Leimert Park home. At first blush, his death seems
unremarkable—heatwave combined with food poisoning from a holiday
barbecue. But something in the way Washington died doesn’t make sense.
LAPD Homicide Detective Elouise "Lou" Norton is called to investigate the
death and learns that the only family Washington had was the 6,000-member
congregation of Blessed Mission Ministries, led by Bishop Solomon Tate.

But something wicked is lurking among the congregants of this church.

Lou’s partner, Detective Colin Taggert, thinks her focus on the congregation
comes from her distrust of organized religion. But Lou is convinced that the
murderer is sitting in one of those red velvet pews—and that Bishop Tate
may be protecting the wolf in the flock. Lou must force the truth into the
light and confront her own demons in order to save another soul before it’s
too late.

PRAISE

"Lou . . . is a formidable fighter—someone you want on your side."—New York
Times Book Review

"Hall has created a strong and likable African American detective who rivals
Michael Connelly’s Harry Bosch in grit, intelligence, and tenacity."—Library
Journal, starred review on Trail of Echoes

"A fresh voice in crime fiction."—Lee Child, New York Times bestselling author

“A much needed breath of fresh air . . . Quite simply, in this series, Hall is hitting
all the right notes."—The Root

RACHEL HOWZELL HALL is the is the author of the acclaimed Lou Norton series,
including Land of Shadows, Skies of Ash, and Trail of Echoes. She is the Marketing Manager
of Individual Giving at Pancreatic Cancer Action Network. She lives in Los Angeles.

23



Index
And Into the Fire; Robert Gleason 9. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Assassin's Code; Ward Larsen 21. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Baugh, Carolyn; Shoreline: A Nora Khalil Novel 13. . . . . . . . . . .
Becoming Bonnie; Jenni L. Walsh 5. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Buck, Jeff; Takedown: A Small-Town Cop's Battle Against the
Hells Angels and the Nation's Biggest Drug Gang 10. . . . . . . . .
Cameron, W. Bruce; A Dog's Way Home 2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
City of Saviors; Rachel Howzell Hall 23. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Damned of Petersburg, The: A Novel; Ralph Peters 18. . . . . .
Dark Light: Dawn: Dawn; Jon Land 22. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
DeSilva, Bruce; A Scourge of Vipers 7. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Distance Home, The; Orly Konig 4. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Dobbs, Lou; Putin's Gambit: A Novel 8. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Dog's Way Home, A; W. Bruce Cameron 2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Endgame; Bill Pronzini 11. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Fallen, The: A Testament Novel; Eric Van Lustbader 16. . . . . .
Forstchen, William R.; One Year After: A John Matherson Novel

14. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Gleason, Robert; And Into the Fire 9. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Goldman, Matthew; Gone to Dust 20. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Gone to Dust; Matthew Goldman 20. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Hagberg, David; Tower Down: A Kirk McGarvey Novel 6. . . . . . .
Hall, Rachel Howzell; City of Saviors 23. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Judgment at Appomattox; Ralph Peters 17. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Konig, Orly; The Distance Home 4. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Land, Jon; Dark Light: Dawn: Dawn 22. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Larsen, Ward; Assassin's Code 21. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Lustbader, Eric Van; The Fallen: A Testament Novel 16. . . . . . . .
Mad as Hell: America's #1 All-Night Radio Host Takes on
the Dangerous World We Live In; George Noory 12. . . . . . . . .
Night Work: A Michael Cassidy Novel; David C. Taylor 19. . . .
Noory, George; Mad as Hell: America's #1 All-Night Radio Host
Takes on the Dangerous World We Live In 12. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
One Year After: A John Matherson Novel; William R.
Forstchen 14. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Peters, Ralph; Judgment at Appomattox 17. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Peters, Ralph; The Damned of Petersburg: A Novel 18. . . . . . . .
Pronzini, Bill; Endgame 11. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Putin's Gambit: A Novel; Lou Dobbs 8. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Scourge of Vipers, A; Bruce DeSilva 7. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Shoreline: A Nora Khalil Novel; Carolyn Baugh 13. . . . . . . . . .
Takedown: A Small-Town Cop's Battle Against the Hells
Angels and the Nation's Biggest Drug Gang; Jeff Buck . . . .

10. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Taylor, David C.; Night Work: A Michael Cassidy Novel 19. . . . .
Tower Down: A Kirk McGarvey Novel; David Hagberg 6. . . . .
Walsh, Jenni L.; Becoming Bonnie 5. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .


